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Officials
for the 2. session

Referee - men Peter Bartelet ( )Schwimmbezirk Aachen
Referee - women Ingo Braun ( )Schwimmbezirk Aachen
Starter Beate Seyer ( )Schwimmbezirk Aachen
Starter Elke Braun ( )Schwimmbezirk Aachen
Announcer Kerstin Kaspers ( )Schwimmbezirk Aachen
Announcer Uschi Schulte-Sasse ( )Schwimmbezirk Aachen
Judge of Stroke Beatrix Schubert ( )Schwimmbezirk Aachen
Judge of Stroke Lutz Schmidt-Stafford ( )Schwimmbezirk Aachen

Control-room Supervisor Wilfried Bisdorf ( )Schwimmbezirk Aachen
Control-room Supervisor Markus Ungermann ( )Schwimmbezirk Aachen
Chief-recorder Hermann Josef Aretz ( )Schwimmbezirk Aachen
Chief-recorder Benjamin Nestler ( )Schwimmbezirk Aachen

Chief Finish Judge Gabi Dreiner ( )Schwimmbezirk Aachen
Finish Judge Elke Esser ( )Schwimmbezirk Aachen
Finish Judge Anneliese Herkens ( )Schwimmbezirk Aachen

Chief Timekeeper Manfred Theuer ( )Schwimmbezirk Aachen
Timekeeper  Lane 1 Dirk Dronske ( )Schwimmbezirk Aachen
Timekeeper  Lane 2 Martina Olszewski ( )Schwimmbezirk Aachen
Timekeeper  Lane 3 Martin Strieder ( )Schwimmbezirk Aachen
Timekeeper  Lane 4 Jennifer Gerards ( )Schwimmbezirk Aachen
Timekeeper  Lane 5 Anke Braun ( )Schwimmbezirk Aachen
Timekeeper  Lane 6 Flavia Wiemer ( )Schwimmbezirk Aachen
Reserve Timekeeper

Chief Inspector of Turns Diana Presse ( )Schwimmbezirk Aachen
Inspector of Turns  Lane 1/2 Karl-Heinz Galla ( )Schwimmbezirk Aachen
Inspector of Turns  Lane 3/4 Diana Presse ( )Schwimmbezirk Aachen
Inspector of Turns  Lane 5/6 Ingrid Lataster ( )Schwimmbezirk Aachen

The control of the stopwatches gave no objection.
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2. session

Date:  22.10.2016 Beginning:  12:30 h

Event 5  50 m Butterfly ( female, all age groups )

Records: FR:  0:25,72

1. Maaike de Waard (1996) KNZB  0:25,55 FR   868
2. Kim Busch (1998) KNZB  0:26,35   792
3. Marrit Steenbergen (2000) KNZB  0:27,37   706
4. Svenja Stoffel (1997) Swiss Army Team  0:27,67   684
5. Lisa Höpink (1998) SG Essen  0:27,72   680
6. Chantal Senden (1993) Hellas-Glana  0:27,83   672
7. Kinge Zandringa (1998) KNZB  0:27,89   667
8. Luisa Marie Kempe (1992) Erster Offenbacher SC  0:28,05   656
9. Richelle Koot (1996) Aquarijn  0:28,51   625

Stephanie Pietschmann (1991) VfR Übach-Palenberg  0:28,51   625
11. Joyce Feith Tafatatha (1998) PSV Eindhoven  0:28,54   623
12. Valerie van Roon (1998) KNZB  0:28,57   621
13. Nelly Velthuijs (1994) PSV Eindhoven  0:28,63   617
14. Sarah Zurflüh (1997) Region Zentralschweiz-West  0:28,69   613
15. Dana Schmidt (2001) SG Schwimmen Münster  0:28,76   609
16. Eileen Vieth (1997) TPSK 1925 e.V.  0:28,81   605
17. Olivia Sindico (2000) Schwimmclub Aarefisch  0:29,05   591
18. Frederique Janssen (1999) KNZB  0:29,26   578
19. Julia van Leeuwen (2000) PSV Eindhoven  0:29,29   576
20. Audrey De Keersmaeker (1999) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.  0:29,32   574

Elise Tanis (2002) KNZB  0:29,32   574
22. Ines Leonhardt (1996) SG Schwimmen Münster  0:29,35   573
23. Desiree Wever (1994) SG Schwimmen Münster  0:29,87   543
24. Amy de Langen (1997) PSV Eindhoven  0:29,88   543
25. Marit de Lau (2001) KNZB  0:30,00   536
26. Femke Wiersma (2001) HZ&PC Heerenveen  0:30,06   533
27. Marije Dinkelberg (1997) ALBION  0:30,40   515
28. Willemein Hoving (1998) TriVia  0:30,59   506
29. Renée Vanderheyden (1999) ReVeLie Swim Team  0:30,65   503
30. Lonneke Kampman (2001) PSV Eindhoven  0:30,80   495
31. Hannah Capellmann (2002) SG Euregio Swim Team  0:31,81   450
32. Pia Dreiner (1994) Aachener SV 06  0:31,93   445
33. Hanna Bonn (2000) VfR Übach-Palenberg  0:31,97   443
34. Zoe Pöhler (2002) Aachener SV 06  0:32,26   431
35. Luise Schürger (2002) Aachener SV 06  0:32,52   421
36. Alina Bärwald (1997) VfR Übach-Palenberg  0:33,02   402
37. Loes Gelissen (2001) Hellas-Glana  0:34,33   358

Jelka De Vriendt (1999) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp. not started
Kristel Blok (2000) Zwemvereniging Hoorn not started
Rachel Blok (1999) Zwemvereniging Hoorn not started
Julia Schmidt-Stafford (1989) SG Euregio Swim Team not started
Bo Souhoka (2002) Hellas-Glana not started
Nienke Jonk (2002) KNZB not started
Ya´elle Lucht (2001) KNZB not started
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still Event 5  50 m Butterfly ( female )

Sprinterwertung
1. Maaike de Waard (1996) KNZB  0:25,55 FR    10
2. Kim Busch (1998) KNZB  0:26,35     8
3. Marrit Steenbergen (2000) KNZB  0:27,37     6
4. Svenja Stoffel (1997) Swiss Army Team  0:27,67     5
5. Lisa Höpink (1998) SG Essen  0:27,72     4
6. Chantal Senden (1993) Hellas-Glana  0:27,83     3
7. Kinge Zandringa (1998) KNZB  0:27,89     2
8. Luisa Marie Kempe (1992) Erster Offenbacher SC  0:28,05     1
9. Richelle Koot (1996) Aquarijn  0:28,51

Stephanie Pietschmann (1991) VfR Übach-Palenberg  0:28,51
11. Joyce Feith Tafatatha (1998) PSV Eindhoven  0:28,54
12. Valerie van Roon (1998) KNZB  0:28,57
13. Nelly Velthuijs (1994) PSV Eindhoven  0:28,63
14. Sarah Zurflüh (1997) Region Zentralschweiz-West  0:28,69
15. Dana Schmidt (2001) SG Schwimmen Münster  0:28,76
16. Eileen Vieth (1997) TPSK 1925 e.V.  0:28,81
17. Olivia Sindico (2000) Schwimmclub Aarefisch  0:29,05
18. Frederique Janssen (1999) KNZB  0:29,26
19. Julia van Leeuwen (2000) PSV Eindhoven  0:29,29
20. Audrey De Keersmaeker (1999) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.  0:29,32

Elise Tanis (2002) KNZB  0:29,32
22. Ines Leonhardt (1996) SG Schwimmen Münster  0:29,35
23. Desiree Wever (1994) SG Schwimmen Münster  0:29,87
24. Amy de Langen (1997) PSV Eindhoven  0:29,88
25. Marit de Lau (2001) KNZB  0:30,00
26. Femke Wiersma (2001) HZ&PC Heerenveen  0:30,06
27. Marije Dinkelberg (1997) ALBION  0:30,40
28. Willemein Hoving (1998) TriVia  0:30,59
29. Renée Vanderheyden (1999) ReVeLie Swim Team  0:30,65
30. Lonneke Kampman (2001) PSV Eindhoven  0:30,80
31. Hannah Capellmann (2002) SG Euregio Swim Team  0:31,81
32. Pia Dreiner (1994) Aachener SV 06  0:31,93
33. Hanna Bonn (2000) VfR Übach-Palenberg  0:31,97
34. Zoe Pöhler (2002) Aachener SV 06  0:32,26
35. Luise Schürger (2002) Aachener SV 06  0:32,52
36. Alina Bärwald (1997) VfR Übach-Palenberg  0:33,02
37. Loes Gelissen (2001) Hellas-Glana  0:34,33

Jelka De Vriendt (1999) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp. not started
Kristel Blok (2000) Zwemvereniging Hoorn not started
Rachel Blok (1999) Zwemvereniging Hoorn not started
Julia Schmidt-Stafford (1989) SG Euregio Swim Team not started
Bo Souhoka (2002) Hellas-Glana not started
Nienke Jonk (2002) KNZB not started
Ya´elle Lucht (2001) KNZB not started
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Event 6  50 m Butterfly ( male, all age groups )

Records: FR:  0:22,06

1. Jesse Puts (1994) Aquarijn  0:23,12   838
2. Jeroen Baars (1992) MNC Dordrecht  0:23,89   759
3. Nyls Korstanje (1999) KNZB  0:23,90   758
4. Thomas Verhoeven (1997) MNC Dordrecht  0:23,97   752
5. Mathys Goosen (1996) KNZB  0:24,22   729
6. Tom Lommers (1990) De Dolfijn  0:24,47   707
7. Yamiko Steenhoek (1996) De Dolfijn  0:24,59   696
8. Jasper Aerents (1992) BZK Bruges Swimming Team  0:24,70   687
9. Ruden de Ridder (2000) KNZB  0:25,00   663

10. Floris Kotterink (1998) ALBION  0:25,03   660
Manuel Leuthard (1998) Region Zentralschweiz-West  0:25,03   660

12. Ensger Kotterink (1994) ALBION  0:25,07   657
13. Ruben Stam (1998) ALBION  0:25,18   648
14. Ruben van Leeuwen (1997) KNZB  0:25,26   642
15. Felix Kempter (1997) Schwimmclub Liestal  0:25,37   634
16. Jan Nigl (1987) SC Aqua Köln  0:25,38   633

Mateus Naves Brigido (1996) Aachener SV 06  0:25,38   633
18. Jylano Nahr (2001) KNZB  0:25,43   629
19. Niklas David Yeboah (1998) PSV Eindhoven  0:25,47   627
20. Jens Krijgsman (1999) KNZB  0:25,54   621
21. Stefan Ullosat (1993) SC Aqua Köln  0:25,60   617
22. Steven Nonnekes (1990) PSV Eindhoven  0:25,74   607
23. Nils Rötgers (1990) SC Aqua Köln  0:25,83   601
24. Nicola Debelic (1999) Schwimmverein beider Basel  0:25,89   596
25. Ian Minnigh (1997) MNC Dordrecht  0:26,12   581
26. Sebastian Nuyen (1994) TPSK 1925 e.V.  0:26,13   580
27. Kai Riemenschneider (1999) Schwimmclub Aarefisch  0:26,15   579
28. Tolunay Akcay (1998) Schwimmverein beider Basel  0:26,20   576
29. Jesse van Dijk (1999) ZPC AMERSFOORT  0:26,27   571
30. Lars Kotulski (1992) SC Aqua Köln  0:26,50   556
31. Vincent Vandersypen (1999) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.  0:26,52   555
32. Jari Groenhart (2000) KNZB  0:26,55   553
33. Austin Namesnik (2001) ZPC AMERSFOORT  0:26,56   552
34. Berjen Mellema (1998) KNZB  0:26,58   551
35. Adrian Richter (1995) S. V. Bergisch Gladbach  0:26,67   546
36. Bart de Heer (1995) Hellas-Glana  0:26,79   538
37. Rick Bulman (2001) PSV Eindhoven  0:26,83   536
38. Niels Post (1998) PSV Eindhoven  0:26,88   533
39. Thesar Abdullahu (1998) Schwimmverein beider Basel  0:26,92   531
40. Timo Dinkelberg (1993) ALBION  0:26,93   530
41. Gideon Heij (1998) ZPC AMERSFOORT  0:27,01   525
42. Lander Van Son (1999) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.  0:27,17   516
43. Leif-Leonard Kliesch (1992) SC Aqua Köln  0:27,25   512
44. Jonas Pes (1998) SG Euregio Swim Team  0:27,27   510
45. Niels Callewaert (2000) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.  0:27,29   509
46. Francesco Scologna (1993) SC Aqua Köln  0:27,38   504
47. Daniel Bebia Sanchez (1995) De Dolfijn  0:27,45   500
48. Victor Wenzel (1999) S. V. Bergisch Gladbach  0:27,60   492
49. Tom van Elsen (1997) PSV Eindhoven  0:27,61   492
50. Gaetan Blankers (2000) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.  0:27,64   490
51. Wouter Schmit (2000) PSV Eindhoven  0:27,67   489
52. Karsten Kuyffen (1999) Aachener SV 06  0:27,68   488
53. Daniël Claasen (2001) ZPC AMERSFOORT  0:27,70   487
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still Event 6  50 m Butterfly ( male )

54. Tijmen Linthorst (1998) HZ&PC Heerenveen  0:27,72   486
55. Luca Wiesenack (2000) SG Schwimmen Münster  0:28,08   467
56. Noel Xilouris (1999) SG Erkelenz-Hückelhoven  0:28,12   465
57. Niklas Vockrodt (1999) SG Euregio Swim Team  0:28,21   461
58. Richard Darcis (2001) SG Schwimmen Münster  0:28,64   441
59. Jelle Blankestijn (1998) ZPC AMERSFOORT  0:29,30   411
60. Dilan Bejan (2001) Aachener SV 06  0:30,02   382

Max Brose (1998) SG Essen not started
Martin Peters (1998) VfR Übach-Palenberg not started
Daniel Rast (1985) Schwimmclub Liestal not started

Sprinterwertung
1. Jesse Puts (1994) Aquarijn  0:23,12    10
2. Jeroen Baars (1992) MNC Dordrecht  0:23,89     8
3. Nyls Korstanje (1999) KNZB  0:23,90     6
4. Thomas Verhoeven (1997) MNC Dordrecht  0:23,97     5
5. Mathys Goosen (1996) KNZB  0:24,22     4
6. Tom Lommers (1990) De Dolfijn  0:24,47     3
7. Yamiko Steenhoek (1996) De Dolfijn  0:24,59     2
8. Jasper Aerents (1992) BZK Bruges Swimming Team  0:24,70     1
9. Ruden de Ridder (2000) KNZB  0:25,00

10. Floris Kotterink (1998) ALBION  0:25,03
Manuel Leuthard (1998) Region Zentralschweiz-West  0:25,03

12. Ensger Kotterink (1994) ALBION  0:25,07
13. Ruben Stam (1998) ALBION  0:25,18
14. Ruben van Leeuwen (1997) KNZB  0:25,26
15. Felix Kempter (1997) Schwimmclub Liestal  0:25,37
16. Jan Nigl (1987) SC Aqua Köln  0:25,38

Mateus Naves Brigido (1996) Aachener SV 06  0:25,38
18. Jylano Nahr (2001) KNZB  0:25,43
19. Niklas David Yeboah (1998) PSV Eindhoven  0:25,47
20. Jens Krijgsman (1999) KNZB  0:25,54
21. Stefan Ullosat (1993) SC Aqua Köln  0:25,60
22. Steven Nonnekes (1990) PSV Eindhoven  0:25,74
23. Nils Rötgers (1990) SC Aqua Köln  0:25,83
24. Nicola Debelic (1999) Schwimmverein beider Basel  0:25,89
25. Ian Minnigh (1997) MNC Dordrecht  0:26,12
26. Sebastian Nuyen (1994) TPSK 1925 e.V.  0:26,13
27. Kai Riemenschneider (1999) Schwimmclub Aarefisch  0:26,15
28. Tolunay Akcay (1998) Schwimmverein beider Basel  0:26,20
29. Jesse van Dijk (1999) ZPC AMERSFOORT  0:26,27
30. Lars Kotulski (1992) SC Aqua Köln  0:26,50
31. Vincent Vandersypen (1999) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.  0:26,52
32. Jari Groenhart (2000) KNZB  0:26,55
33. Austin Namesnik (2001) ZPC AMERSFOORT  0:26,56
34. Berjen Mellema (1998) KNZB  0:26,58
35. Adrian Richter (1995) S. V. Bergisch Gladbach  0:26,67
36. Bart de Heer (1995) Hellas-Glana  0:26,79
37. Rick Bulman (2001) PSV Eindhoven  0:26,83
38. Niels Post (1998) PSV Eindhoven  0:26,88
39. Thesar Abdullahu (1998) Schwimmverein beider Basel  0:26,92
40. Timo Dinkelberg (1993) ALBION  0:26,93
41. Gideon Heij (1998) ZPC AMERSFOORT  0:27,01
42. Lander Van Son (1999) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.  0:27,17
43. Leif-Leonard Kliesch (1992) SC Aqua Köln  0:27,25
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still Event 6  50 m Butterfly ( male )

44. Jonas Pes (1998) SG Euregio Swim Team  0:27,27
45. Niels Callewaert (2000) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.  0:27,29
46. Francesco Scologna (1993) SC Aqua Köln  0:27,38
47. Daniel Bebia Sanchez (1995) De Dolfijn  0:27,45
48. Victor Wenzel (1999) S. V. Bergisch Gladbach  0:27,60
49. Tom van Elsen (1997) PSV Eindhoven  0:27,61
50. Gaetan Blankers (2000) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.  0:27,64
51. Wouter Schmit (2000) PSV Eindhoven  0:27,67
52. Karsten Kuyffen (1999) Aachener SV 06  0:27,68
53. Daniël Claasen (2001) ZPC AMERSFOORT  0:27,70
54. Tijmen Linthorst (1998) HZ&PC Heerenveen  0:27,72
55. Luca Wiesenack (2000) SG Schwimmen Münster  0:28,08
56. Noel Xilouris (1999) SG Erkelenz-Hückelhoven  0:28,12
57. Niklas Vockrodt (1999) SG Euregio Swim Team  0:28,21
58. Richard Darcis (2001) SG Schwimmen Münster  0:28,64
59. Jelle Blankestijn (1998) ZPC AMERSFOORT  0:29,30
60. Dilan Bejan (2001) Aachener SV 06  0:30,02

Max Brose (1998) SG Essen not started
Martin Peters (1998) VfR Übach-Palenberg not started
Daniel Rast (1985) Schwimmclub Liestal not started

Event 7  200 m Breaststroke ( female, all age groups )

Records: FR:  2:22,85

1. Rikke Møller Petersen (1989) Holbaek SK
 1:09,43
   1:13,42

 2:22,85 FR   835

2. Anouk Elzerman (1990) De Dolfijn
 1:11,03
   1:14,21

 2:25,24   795

3. Sibylle Gränischer (1995) Region Zentralschweiz-West
 1:09,73
   1:15,90

 2:25,63   789

4. Annalena Felker (1998) SG Essen
 1:11,63
   1:18,79

 2:30,42   716

5. Alice Ruhnau (1995) SG Essen
 1:12,18
   1:21,52

 2:33,70   671

6. Anke Geeroms (2000) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.
 1:14,19
   1:19,88

 2:34,07   666

7. Tes Schouten (2000) KNZB
 1:14,54
   1:20,57

 2:35,11   653

8. Irene Teufer (1996) De Dolfijn
 1:17,37
   1:22,78

 2:40,15   593

9. Desiree Wever (1994) SG Schwimmen Münster
 1:16,98
   1:23,62

 2:40,60   588
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still Event 7  200 m Breaststroke ( female )

10. Imani de Jong (2002) KNZB
 1:16,75
   1:23,89

 2:40,64   587

11. Inga Brüggenhorst (1996) SG Schwimmen Münster
 1:17,51
   1:24,02

 2:41,53   578

12. Annemarie Meijer (1999) PSV Eindhoven
 1:16,28
   1:25,39

 2:41,67   576

13. Larissa Brak (1988) ZPC AMERSFOORT
 1:18,95
   1:23,53

 2:42,48   568

14. Soraya Wasser (1999) PSV Eindhoven
 1:17,66
   1:25,33

 2:42,99   562

15. Lisanne Hassing (1997) HZ&PC Heerenveen
 1:18,67
   1:24,85

 2:43,52   557

16. Franziska Eser (1995) SG Erkelenz-Hückelhoven
 1:18,22
   1:26,23

 2:44,45   547

17. Silke Bliek (2003) ALBION
 1:19,87
   1:25,02

 2:44,89   543

18. Kim Giang (2002) VfR Übach-Palenberg
 1:20,27
   1:26,79

 2:47,06   522

19. Jule Wellmann (2002) S. V. Bergisch Gladbach
 1:20,14
   1:27,54

 2:47,68   516

20. Lonneke Kampman (2001) PSV Eindhoven
 1:20,49
   1:29,37

 2:49,86   497

21. Marieke Wildeboer (2001) TriVia
 1:20,42
   1:29,56

 2:49,98   496

22. Silken Deneir (1999) Gold Swimming Team
 1:21,67
   1:28,81

 2:50,48   491

23. Sonja Frolova (2002) Aachener SV 06
 1:22,11
   1:31,02

 2:53,13   469

24. Nikola Schubert (1999) SG Euregio Swim Team
 1:21,04
   1:32,53

 2:53,57   466

25. Celina-Marie Krimpelbein (1998) Aachener SV 06
 1:21,20
   1:33,32

 2:54,52   458

Michelle Lambert (1994) SG Essen not started
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Event 8  200 m Breaststroke ( male, all age groups )

Records: FR:  2:05,02

1. Jonas Coreelman (1991) Royal  Dauphins Mouscronnois
 1:01,21
   1:05,88

 2:07,09   851

2. Lucas Greven (1995) PSV Eindhoven
 1:03,68
   1:08,42

 2:12,10   758

3. Arno Kamminga (1995) KNZB
 1:04,71
   1:07,87

 2:12,58   750

4. Luca Pfyffer (1996) Swiss Army Team
 1:05,71
   1:09,78

 2:15,49   703

5. Jordan Kraaijenhof (1993) ZPC AMERSFOORT
 1:05,21
   1:11,38

 2:16,59   686

6. Arjan Knipping (1994) PSV Eindhoven
 1:05,99
   1:11,23

 2:17,22   676

7. Wietse Waninge (1998) ZPC AMERSFOORT
 1:05,51
   1:11,79

 2:17,30   675

8. Mark Baars (1985) MNC Dordrecht
 1:06,89
   1:11,06

 2:17,95   666

9. Kasper Leeuw (1993) ZPC AMERSFOORT
 1:05,84
   1:12,98

 2:18,82   653

10. Maurin Lampart (1994) Region Zentralschweiz-West
 1:07,09
   1:12,77

 2:19,86   639

11. Roman Scherer (1995) Schwimmclub Liestal
 1:06,09
   1:14,06

 2:20,15   635

12. Fabian Günther (1990) TSG Huchting/Blumenthal Bremen
 1:06,73
   1:13,44

 2:20,17   635

13. Daan Zwertbroek (1999) KNZB
 1:06,22
   1:14,14

 2:20,36   632

14. Juri Dijkstra (2000) KNZB
 1:09,41
   1:16,43

 2:25,84   563

15. Ariel Asti (2000) Schwimmclub Aarefisch
 1:11,04
   1:15,06

 2:26,10   560

16. Erwin Heinsius (1999) HZ&PC Heerenveen
 1:12,01
   1:16,52

 2:28,53   533

17. Stijn Simons (1999) PSV Eindhoven
 1:12,41
   1:17,34

 2:29,75   520
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still Event 8  200 m Breaststroke ( male )

18. Christian Bock (1993) Aachener SV 06
 1:10,49
   1:20,28

 2:30,77   510

19. Niels Callewaert (2000) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.
 1:11,52
   1:23,27

 2:34,79   471

20. Rijk Dragstra (2001) ZPC AMERSFOORT
 1:15,41
   1:19,61

 2:35,02   469

21. Tyrese Wilson (2000) ZPC AMERSFOORT
 1:14,20
   1:21,27

 2:35,47   465

22. Tom Breuer (1998) SG Euregio Swim Team
 1:13,84
   1:22,27

 2:36,11   459

23. Mart Niehoff (2001) ZPC AMERSFOORT
 1:14,52
   1:21,90

 2:36,42   456

24. Timo Spaans (2002) PSV Eindhoven
 1:16,79
   1:21,63

 2:38,42   439

25. Benedikt Schulte Oestrich (2002) Kölner Triathlon-Team 01
 1:15,60
   1:22,91

 2:38,51   439

26. Tilman Botz (2000) SG Schwimmen Münster
 1:16,76
   1:23,73

 2:40,49   423

27. Gideon Hoffmann (2002) Aachener SV 06
 1:26,11
   1:34,29

 3:00,40   297

Nicolai Rahm (1998) SG Schwimmen Münster not started

Event 9  50 m Backstroke ( female, all age groups )

Records: FR:  0:27,26

1. Maaike de Waard (1996) KNZB  0:26,96 FR   863
2. Tessa Vermeulen (1998) KNZB  0:28,02   768
3. Esmée Bos (1996) KNZB  0:28,48   732
4. Marieke Tienstra (1999) KNZB  0:28,67   717
5. LouLou Janssen (2001) KNZB  0:28,68   717
6. Sarah Zurflüh (1997) Region Zentralschweiz-West  0:29,08   687
7. Frouke Beeksma (2000) KNZB  0:29,13   684
8. Esmee Vermeulen (1996) KNZB  0:29,41   664
9. Mirthe Goris (1996) Koninklijke Hasseltse Zwemverenigin  0:29,73   643

10. Stephanie Pietschmann (1991) VfR Übach-Palenberg  0:29,74   643
11. Indy Jongman (2001) KNZB  0:29,75   642
12. Vera Niemeyer (1990) SG Euregio Swim Team  0:29,92   631
13. Luisa Marie Kempe (1992) Erster Offenbacher SC  0:29,95   629
14. Joyce Feith Tafatatha (1998) PSV Eindhoven  0:30,18   615
15. Elise Tanis (2002) KNZB  0:30,28   609
16. Manon Kampman (2000) PSV Eindhoven  0:30,38   603
17. Eileen Vieth (1997) TPSK 1925 e.V.  0:30,40   602
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still Event 9  50 m Backstroke ( female )

18. Chloë Wijns (1998) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.  0:30,41   601
19. Valerie van Roon (1998) KNZB  0:30,48   597
20. Sarah Van Wallendael (2002) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.  0:30,99   568

Renée Vanderheyden (1999) ReVeLie Swim Team  0:30,99   568
22. Audrey De Keersmaeker (1999) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.  0:31,00   567
23. Arijana Alijagic (1999) Eurode Kerkrade  0:31,24   554

Lara Herman (2000) Gold Swimming Team  0:31,24   554
25. Leonie Avet (2001) Gold Swimming Team  0:31,67   532
26. Friederike von Arnim (1999) Aachener SV 06  0:31,71   530
27. Anna-Lena Materne (2000) S. V. Bergisch Gladbach  0:31,74   529
28. Anna-Sophie Schmidt-Stafford (1997) SG Euregio Swim Team  0:32,54   490
29. Sanne Abma (2002) HZ&PC Heerenveen  0:33,47   451
30. Luise Schürger (2002) Aachener SV 06  0:34,52   411

Jelka De Vriendt (1999) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp. not started
Kristel Blok (2000) Zwemvereniging Hoorn not started
Rachel Blok (1999) Zwemvereniging Hoorn not started
Fabienne Scholing (2000) Zwemvereniging Hoorn not started
Bo Souhoka (2002) Hellas-Glana not started

Sprinterwertung
1. Maaike de Waard (1996) KNZB  0:26,96 FR    10
2. Tessa Vermeulen (1998) KNZB  0:28,02     8
3. Esmée Bos (1996) KNZB  0:28,48     6
4. Marieke Tienstra (1999) KNZB  0:28,67     5
5. LouLou Janssen (2001) KNZB  0:28,68     4
6. Sarah Zurflüh (1997) Region Zentralschweiz-West  0:29,08     3
7. Frouke Beeksma (2000) KNZB  0:29,13     2
8. Esmee Vermeulen (1996) KNZB  0:29,41     1
9. Mirthe Goris (1996) Koninklijke Hasseltse Zwemverenigin  0:29,73

10. Stephanie Pietschmann (1991) VfR Übach-Palenberg  0:29,74
11. Indy Jongman (2001) KNZB  0:29,75
12. Vera Niemeyer (1990) SG Euregio Swim Team  0:29,92
13. Luisa Marie Kempe (1992) Erster Offenbacher SC  0:29,95
14. Joyce Feith Tafatatha (1998) PSV Eindhoven  0:30,18
15. Elise Tanis (2002) KNZB  0:30,28
16. Manon Kampman (2000) PSV Eindhoven  0:30,38
17. Eileen Vieth (1997) TPSK 1925 e.V.  0:30,40
18. Chloë Wijns (1998) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.  0:30,41
19. Valerie van Roon (1998) KNZB  0:30,48
20. Sarah Van Wallendael (2002) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.  0:30,99

Renée Vanderheyden (1999) ReVeLie Swim Team  0:30,99
22. Audrey De Keersmaeker (1999) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.  0:31,00
23. Arijana Alijagic (1999) Eurode Kerkrade  0:31,24

Lara Herman (2000) Gold Swimming Team  0:31,24
25. Leonie Avet (2001) Gold Swimming Team  0:31,67
26. Friederike von Arnim (1999) Aachener SV 06  0:31,71
27. Anna-Lena Materne (2000) S. V. Bergisch Gladbach  0:31,74
28. Anna-Sophie Schmidt-Stafford (1997) SG Euregio Swim Team  0:32,54
29. Sanne Abma (2002) HZ&PC Heerenveen  0:33,47
30. Luise Schürger (2002) Aachener SV 06  0:34,52

Jelka De Vriendt (1999) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp. not started
Kristel Blok (2000) Zwemvereniging Hoorn not started
Rachel Blok (1999) Zwemvereniging Hoorn not started
Fabienne Scholing (2000) Zwemvereniging Hoorn not started
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still Event 9  50 m Backstroke ( female )

Bo Souhoka (2002) Hellas-Glana not started

Event 10  50 m Backstroke ( male, all age groups )

Records: FR:  0:24,27

1. Stan Pijnenburg (1996) KNZB  0:25,47   663
2. Jan Nigl (1987) SC Aqua Köln  0:26,11   616
3. Jasper Aerents (1992) BZK Bruges Swimming Team  0:26,19   610
4. Ruben Dekker (1993) De Dolfijn  0:26,36   598
5. Jelle Betten (2000) KNZB  0:26,47   591
6. Ruden de Ridder (2000) KNZB  0:26,73   574
7. Stefan Ullosat (1993) SC Aqua Köln  0:27,02   556
8. Daniel Gensorowsky (1988) SG Essen  0:27,04   554
9. Martin Ruiter (2000) KNZB  0:27,16   547

10. Niels de Boer (2000) Eurode Kerkrade  0:27,78   511
11. Niklas David Yeboah (1998) PSV Eindhoven  0:27,79   511
12. Alan Smeets (1984) Hellas-Glana  0:28,31   483
13. Max Fischer (1995) S. V. Bergisch Gladbach  0:28,34   481
14. Austin Namesnik (2001) ZPC AMERSFOORT  0:28,41   478
15. Max Hewing (2001) SG Schwimmen Münster  0:28,52   472
16. Dave Jansen (1998) ALBION  0:28,60   468
17. Friso van der Meulen (1998) TriVia  0:28,96   451
18. Thomas Gennen (1993) Aachener SV 06  0:29,41   431
19. Richard Darcis (2001) SG Schwimmen Münster  0:29,62   422
20. Lukas de Hond (1991) SG Euregio Swim Team  0:29,75   416
21. Dilan Bejan (2001) Aachener SV 06  0:31,71   344
22. Florian von Arnim (2002) Aachener SV 06  0:32,05   333

Max Brose (1998) SG Essen not started
Martin Peters (1998) VfR Übach-Palenberg not started
Noah Oskam (1999) Schwimmclub Aarefisch not started
Franz Bamer (1984) Aachener SV 06 not started

Sprinterwertung
1. Stan Pijnenburg (1996) KNZB  0:25,47    10
2. Jan Nigl (1987) SC Aqua Köln  0:26,11     8
3. Jasper Aerents (1992) BZK Bruges Swimming Team  0:26,19     6
4. Ruben Dekker (1993) De Dolfijn  0:26,36     5
5. Jelle Betten (2000) KNZB  0:26,47     4
6. Ruden de Ridder (2000) KNZB  0:26,73     3
7. Stefan Ullosat (1993) SC Aqua Köln  0:27,02     2
8. Daniel Gensorowsky (1988) SG Essen  0:27,04     1
9. Martin Ruiter (2000) KNZB  0:27,16

10. Niels de Boer (2000) Eurode Kerkrade  0:27,78
11. Niklas David Yeboah (1998) PSV Eindhoven  0:27,79
12. Alan Smeets (1984) Hellas-Glana  0:28,31
13. Max Fischer (1995) S. V. Bergisch Gladbach  0:28,34
14. Austin Namesnik (2001) ZPC AMERSFOORT  0:28,41
15. Max Hewing (2001) SG Schwimmen Münster  0:28,52
16. Dave Jansen (1998) ALBION  0:28,60
17. Friso van der Meulen (1998) TriVia  0:28,96
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still Event 10  50 m Backstroke ( male )

18. Thomas Gennen (1993) Aachener SV 06  0:29,41
19. Richard Darcis (2001) SG Schwimmen Münster  0:29,62
20. Lukas de Hond (1991) SG Euregio Swim Team  0:29,75
21. Dilan Bejan (2001) Aachener SV 06  0:31,71
22. Florian von Arnim (2002) Aachener SV 06  0:32,05

Max Brose (1998) SG Essen not started
Martin Peters (1998) VfR Übach-Palenberg not started
Noah Oskam (1999) Schwimmclub Aarefisch not started
Franz Bamer (1984) Aachener SV 06 not started

Event 11  200 m Butterfly ( female, all age groups )

Records: FR:  2:10,73

1. Lisa Höpink (1998) SG Essen
 1:03,34
   1:07,61

 2:10,95   762

2. Kinge Zandringa (1998) KNZB
 1:06,51
   1:11,43

 2:17,94   651

3. Olivia Sindico (2000) Schwimmclub Aarefisch
 1:07,03
   1:16,54

 2:23,57   578

4. Nelly Velthuijs (1994) PSV Eindhoven
 1:05,69
   1:17,96

 2:23,65   577

5. Nienke Jonk (2002) KNZB
 1:08,29
   1:15,70

 2:23,99   573

6. Grete Steiner (1998) SG Schwimmen Münster
 1:09,96
   1:20,08

 2:30,04   506

7. Marij van der Mast (2000) KNZB
 1:10,82
   1:20,26

 2:31,08   496

8. Irene Teufer (1996) De Dolfijn
 1:08,71
   1:23,16

 2:31,87   488

9. Sara Van Suetendael (2000) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.
 1:15,13
   1:21,00

 2:36,13   449

10. Marije Dinkelberg (1997) ALBION
 1:14,21
   1:21,95

 2:36,16   449

11. Hanna Bonn (2000) VfR Übach-Palenberg
 1:13,92
   1:22,25

 2:36,17   449

12. Charlotte Van Deuren (2001) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.
 1:15,22
   1:22,69

 2:37,91   434

13. Denise Blok (1999) Hellas-Glana
 1:14,46
   1:27,91

 2:42,37   399
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still Event 11  200 m Butterfly ( female )

14. Ya´elle Lucht (2001) KNZB
 1:08,99
   1:40,13

 2:49,12   353

Julia Schmidt-Stafford (1989) SG Euregio Swim Team not started

Event 12  200 m Butterfly ( male, all age groups )

Records: FR:  1:53,89

1. Joeri Verlinden (1988) KNZB
 0:56,15
   1:02,26

 1:58,41   770

2. Ensger Kotterink (1994) ALBION
 0:57,25
   1:02,81

 2:00,06   739

3. Moritz Brandt (1998) SG Essen
 0:58,61
   1:03,10

 2:01,71   709

4. Ruben van Leeuwen (1997) KNZB
 0:58,39
   1:03,38

 2:01,77   708

5. Tolunay Akcay (1998) Schwimmverein beider Basel
 0:58,89
   1:03,88

 2:02,77   691

6. Floris Kotterink (1998) ALBION
 1:00,57
   1:05,06

 2:05,63   645

7. Ruben Stam (1998) ALBION
 0:59,77
   1:06,51

 2:06,28   635

8. Marcel Schouten (1993) KNZB
 1:01,61
   1:06,32

 2:07,93   611

9. Jesse van Dijk (1999) ZPC AMERSFOORT
 1:00,57
   1:08,39

 2:08,96   596

10. Niels Post (1998) PSV Eindhoven
 1:02,26
   1:07,92

 2:10,18   579

11. Jacob de Roos (1999) KNZB
 1:03,04
   1:07,98

 2:11,02   568

12. Timo Dinkelberg (1993) ALBION
 1:02,69
   1:09,86

 2:12,55   549

13. Thesar Abdullahu (1998) Schwimmverein beider Basel
 1:04,10
   1:08,77

 2:12,87   545

14. Seppe Marichal (2001) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.
 1:02,60
   1:11,76

 2:14,36   527
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still Event 12  200 m Butterfly ( male )

15. Vincent Vandersypen (1999) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.
 1:05,85
   1:11,06

 2:16,91   498

16. Nick van Nijburg (1999) De Dolfijn
 1:05,65
   1:14,32

 2:19,97   466

17. Wouter Schmit (2000) PSV Eindhoven
 1:05,13
   1:16,08

 2:21,21   454

18. Luca Wiesenack (2000) SG Schwimmen Münster
 1:06,37
   1:15,50

 2:21,87   448

19. Niklas Vockrodt (1999) SG Euregio Swim Team
 1:10,61
   1:15,98

 2:26,59   406

Max Brose (1998) SG Essen not started

Event 13  50 m Breaststroke ( female, all age groups )

Records: FR:  0:29,90

1. Rikke Møller Petersen (1989) Holbaek SK  0:31,19   787
2. Alice Ruhnau (1995) SG Essen  0:31,58   758
3. Annalena Felker (1998) SG Essen  0:31,89   736

Anouk Elzerman (1990) De Dolfijn  0:31,89   736
5. Marjolein Delno (1994) KNZB  0:31,90   735
6. Sibylle Gränischer (1995) Region Zentralschweiz-West  0:31,91   735
7. Tes Schouten (2000) KNZB  0:31,96   731
8. Chantal Senden (1993) Hellas-Glana  0:31,99   729
9. Valerie van Roon (1998) KNZB  0:33,26   649

10. Larissa Brak (1988) ZPC AMERSFOORT  0:33,27   648
11. Elise Schoefs (1998) Koninklijke Hasseltse Zwemverenigin  0:33,88   614
12. Desiree Wever (1994) SG Schwimmen Münster  0:33,98   608
13. Lonneke Kampman (2001) PSV Eindhoven  0:34,21   596
14. Inga Brüggenhorst (1996) SG Schwimmen Münster  0:34,41   586
15. Joyce Feith Tafatatha (1998) PSV Eindhoven  0:34,53   580
16. Franziska Eser (1995) SG Erkelenz-Hückelhoven  0:34,62   575
17. Esra Erer (2000) TriVia  0:34,78   567
18. Kim Giang (2002) VfR Übach-Palenberg  0:34,85   564
19. Eva van Elsen (1999) PSV Eindhoven  0:35,02   556
20. Lisanne Hassing (1997) HZ&PC Heerenveen  0:35,26   544
21. Willemein Hoving (1998) TriVia  0:35,32   542
22. Silke Bliek (2003) ALBION  0:35,62   528
23. Julia van Leeuwen (2000) PSV Eindhoven  0:35,73   523
24. Britt Cornelissens (2000) Hellas-Glana  0:35,91   515
25. Jule Wellmann (2002) S. V. Bergisch Gladbach  0:35,92   515
26. Annemarie Hoving (2000) TriVia  0:36,20   503
27. Leonora Arets (1995) Eurode Kerkrade  0:36,40   495
28. Nikola Schubert (1999) SG Euregio Swim Team  0:36,41   494
29. Silken Deneir (1999) Gold Swimming Team  0:36,61   486
30. Celina-Marie Krimpelbein (1998) Aachener SV 06  0:37,15   465
31. Sonja Frolova (2002) Aachener SV 06  0:37,20   464
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still Event 13  50 m Breaststroke ( female )

32. Pia Dreiner (1994) Aachener SV 06  0:37,71   445
33. Jennifer Küppers (1998) Aachener SV 06  0:41,08   344

Svenja Stoffel (1997) Swiss Army Team not started
Kristel Blok (2000) Zwemvereniging Hoorn not started
Michelle Lambert (1994) SG Essen not started

Sprinterwertung
1. Rikke Møller Petersen (1989) Holbaek SK  0:31,19    10
2. Alice Ruhnau (1995) SG Essen  0:31,58     8
3. Annalena Felker (1998) SG Essen  0:31,89     6

Anouk Elzerman (1990) De Dolfijn  0:31,89     6
5. Marjolein Delno (1994) KNZB  0:31,90     4
6. Sibylle Gränischer (1995) Region Zentralschweiz-West  0:31,91     3
7. Tes Schouten (2000) KNZB  0:31,96     2
8. Chantal Senden (1993) Hellas-Glana  0:31,99     1
9. Valerie van Roon (1998) KNZB  0:33,26

10. Larissa Brak (1988) ZPC AMERSFOORT  0:33,27
11. Elise Schoefs (1998) Koninklijke Hasseltse Zwemverenigin  0:33,88
12. Desiree Wever (1994) SG Schwimmen Münster  0:33,98
13. Lonneke Kampman (2001) PSV Eindhoven  0:34,21
14. Inga Brüggenhorst (1996) SG Schwimmen Münster  0:34,41
15. Joyce Feith Tafatatha (1998) PSV Eindhoven  0:34,53
16. Franziska Eser (1995) SG Erkelenz-Hückelhoven  0:34,62
17. Esra Erer (2000) TriVia  0:34,78
18. Kim Giang (2002) VfR Übach-Palenberg  0:34,85
19. Eva van Elsen (1999) PSV Eindhoven  0:35,02
20. Lisanne Hassing (1997) HZ&PC Heerenveen  0:35,26
21. Willemein Hoving (1998) TriVia  0:35,32
22. Silke Bliek (2003) ALBION  0:35,62
23. Julia van Leeuwen (2000) PSV Eindhoven  0:35,73
24. Britt Cornelissens (2000) Hellas-Glana  0:35,91
25. Jule Wellmann (2002) S. V. Bergisch Gladbach  0:35,92
26. Annemarie Hoving (2000) TriVia  0:36,20
27. Leonora Arets (1995) Eurode Kerkrade  0:36,40
28. Nikola Schubert (1999) SG Euregio Swim Team  0:36,41
29. Silken Deneir (1999) Gold Swimming Team  0:36,61
30. Celina-Marie Krimpelbein (1998) Aachener SV 06  0:37,15
31. Sonja Frolova (2002) Aachener SV 06  0:37,20
32. Pia Dreiner (1994) Aachener SV 06  0:37,71
33. Jennifer Küppers (1998) Aachener SV 06  0:41,08

Svenja Stoffel (1997) Swiss Army Team not started
Kristel Blok (2000) Zwemvereniging Hoorn not started
Michelle Lambert (1994) SG Essen not started

Event 14  50 m Breaststroke ( male, all age groups )

Records: FR:  0:26,72
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still Event 14  50 m Breaststroke ( male )

1. Jonas Coreelman (1991) Royal  Dauphins Mouscronnois  0:27,34   787
2. Arno Kamminga (1995) KNZB  0:27,89   742
3. Kasper Leeuw (1993) ZPC AMERSFOORT  0:28,22   716
4. Mark Baars (1985) MNC Dordrecht  0:28,37   705
5. Jordan Kraaijenhof (1993) ZPC AMERSFOORT  0:28,44   699
6. Roman Scherer (1995) Schwimmclub Liestal  0:28,81   673
7. Wietse Waninge (1998) ZPC AMERSFOORT  0:28,87   669
8. Sebastian Nuyen (1994) TPSK 1925 e.V.  0:29,07   655
9. Maurin Lampart (1994) Region Zentralschweiz-West  0:29,14   650

10. Juri Dijkstra (2000) KNZB  0:29,31   639
11. Jesse de Vries (1995) De Dolfijn  0:29,36   636
12. Bart de Heer (1995) Hellas-Glana  0:29,80   608
13. Luca Pfyffer (1996) Swiss Army Team  0:29,88   603
14. Rick Bulman (2001) PSV Eindhoven  0:29,98   597
15. Daan Zwertbroek (1999) KNZB  0:30,12   589
16. Christian Bock (1993) Aachener SV 06  0:30,42   571
17. Niels Callewaert (2000) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.  0:30,51   566
18. Niklas Pes (1994) SG Euregio Swim Team  0:30,84   548
19. Noel Xilouris (1999) SG Erkelenz-Hückelhoven  0:31,19   530
20. Ariel Asti (2000) Schwimmclub Aarefisch  0:31,24   528
21. Jasper Aerents (1992) BZK Bruges Swimming Team  0:31,45   517
22. Tom Breuer (1998) SG Euregio Swim Team  0:32,51   468
23. Niklas David Yeboah (1998) PSV Eindhoven  0:32,68   461
24. Benedikt Schulte Oestrich (2002) Kölner Triathlon-Team 01  0:32,83   454
25. Erwin Heinsius (1999) HZ&PC Heerenveen  0:33,22   439
26. Rijk Dragstra (2001) ZPC AMERSFOORT  0:33,38   432
27. Mart Niehoff (2001) ZPC AMERSFOORT  0:33,77   418

Max Brose (1998) SG Essen not started
Nicolai Rahm (1998) SG Schwimmen Münster not started
Oliver Heinimann (1989) Region Zentralschweiz-West not started
Mateus Naves Brigido (1996) Aachener SV 06 not started

Sprinterwertung
1. Jonas Coreelman (1991) Royal  Dauphins Mouscronnois  0:27,34    10
2. Arno Kamminga (1995) KNZB  0:27,89     8
3. Kasper Leeuw (1993) ZPC AMERSFOORT  0:28,22     6
4. Mark Baars (1985) MNC Dordrecht  0:28,37     5
5. Jordan Kraaijenhof (1993) ZPC AMERSFOORT  0:28,44     4
6. Roman Scherer (1995) Schwimmclub Liestal  0:28,81     3
7. Wietse Waninge (1998) ZPC AMERSFOORT  0:28,87     2
8. Sebastian Nuyen (1994) TPSK 1925 e.V.  0:29,07     1
9. Maurin Lampart (1994) Region Zentralschweiz-West  0:29,14

10. Juri Dijkstra (2000) KNZB  0:29,31
11. Jesse de Vries (1995) De Dolfijn  0:29,36
12. Bart de Heer (1995) Hellas-Glana  0:29,80
13. Luca Pfyffer (1996) Swiss Army Team  0:29,88
14. Rick Bulman (2001) PSV Eindhoven  0:29,98
15. Daan Zwertbroek (1999) KNZB  0:30,12
16. Christian Bock (1993) Aachener SV 06  0:30,42
17. Niels Callewaert (2000) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.  0:30,51
18. Niklas Pes (1994) SG Euregio Swim Team  0:30,84
19. Noel Xilouris (1999) SG Erkelenz-Hückelhoven  0:31,19
20. Ariel Asti (2000) Schwimmclub Aarefisch  0:31,24
21. Jasper Aerents (1992) BZK Bruges Swimming Team  0:31,45
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still Event 14  50 m Breaststroke ( male )

22. Tom Breuer (1998) SG Euregio Swim Team  0:32,51
23. Niklas David Yeboah (1998) PSV Eindhoven  0:32,68
24. Benedikt Schulte Oestrich (2002) Kölner Triathlon-Team 01  0:32,83
25. Erwin Heinsius (1999) HZ&PC Heerenveen  0:33,22
26. Rijk Dragstra (2001) ZPC AMERSFOORT  0:33,38
27. Mart Niehoff (2001) ZPC AMERSFOORT  0:33,77

Max Brose (1998) SG Essen not started
Nicolai Rahm (1998) SG Schwimmen Münster not started
Oliver Heinimann (1989) Region Zentralschweiz-West not started
Mateus Naves Brigido (1996) Aachener SV 06 not started

Event 15  200 m Backstroke ( female, all age groups )

Records: FR:  2:07,38

1. Tessa Vermeulen (1998) KNZB
 1:04,88
   1:05,60

 2:10,48   763

2. Esmee Vermeulen (1996) KNZB
 1:04,72
   1:10,28

 2:15,00   688

3. Marieke Tienstra (1999) KNZB
 1:05,91
   1:09,14

 2:15,05   688

4. Sarah Zurflüh (1997) Region Zentralschweiz-West
 1:07,33
   1:08,52

 2:15,85   676

5. Indy Jongman (2001) KNZB
 1:07,03
   1:09,75

 2:16,78   662

6. Vera Niemeyer (1990) SG Euregio Swim Team
 1:07,18
   1:09,83

 2:17,01   659

7. Sarah Van Wallendael (2002) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.
 1:08,20
   1:12,99

 2:21,19   602

8. Friederike von Arnim (1999) Aachener SV 06
 1:10,54
   1:12,09

 2:22,63   584

9. Manon Kampman (2000) PSV Eindhoven
 1:10,03
   1:13,45

 2:23,48   573

10. Anna-Lena Materne (2000) S. V. Bergisch Gladbach
 1:10,14
   1:14,15

 2:24,29   564

11. Stephanie Pietschmann (1991) VfR Übach-Palenberg
 1:10,68
   1:13,75

 2:24,43   562

12. Renée Vanderheyden (1999) ReVeLie Swim Team
 1:11,42
   1:14,64

 2:26,06   543
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still Event 15  200 m Backstroke ( female )

13. Lara Herman (2000) Gold Swimming Team
 1:11,28
   1:15,02

 2:26,30   541

14. Alina Bärwald (1997) VfR Übach-Palenberg
 1:13,55
   1:14,30

 2:27,85   524

15. Sara Van Suetendael (2000) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.
 1:13,12
   1:15,84

 2:28,96   512

16. Manon Aerssens (1999) PSV Eindhoven
 1:10,36
   1:18,99

 2:29,35   508

17. Anke Geeroms (2000) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.
 1:13,67
   1:16,12

 2:29,79   504

18. Charlotte Van Deuren (2001) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.
 1:14,79
   1:16,83

 2:31,62   486

19. Sanne Barten (2001) Aquarijn
 1:14,14
   1:18,01

 2:32,15   481

20. Maike Strieder (2001) VfR Übach-Palenberg
 1:14,60
   1:18,07

 2:32,67   476

21. Sanne Abma (2002) HZ&PC Heerenveen
 1:14,93
   1:18,44

 2:33,37   469

22. Luise Schürger (2002) Aachener SV 06
 2:38,38   426

23. Inka Schulte-Sasse (2002) Aachener SV 06
 1:16,64
   1:22,49

 2:39,13   420

24. Manjolla Tahiri (2000) Federata e notit Kosoves
 1:17,30
   1:23,55

 2:40,85   407

25. Carolin Bogdol (2003) Aachener SV 06
 1:19,45
   1:25,96

 2:45,41   374

Esmée Bos (1996) KNZB not started

Event 16  200 m Backstroke ( male, all age groups )

Records: FR:  1:55,20

1. Ruben Dekker (1993) De Dolfijn
 0:59,96
   1:01,78

 2:01,74   662

2. Jelle Betten (2000) KNZB
 0:58,85
   1:04,60

 2:03,45   635
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still Event 16  200 m Backstroke ( male )

3. Jari Groenhart (2000) KNZB
 1:01,21
   1:03,29

 2:04,50   619

4. Floyd van Hoof (1997) ZPC AMERSFOORT
 0:59,92
   1:04,92

 2:04,84   614

5. Arjan Knipping (1994) PSV Eindhoven
 1:01,50
   1:03,60

 2:05,10   610

6. Luc Kroon (2001) KNZB
 1:02,76
   1:04,14

 2:06,90   584

7. Fabian Günther (1990) TSG Huchting/Blumenthal Bremen
 1:01,34
   1:06,11

 2:07,45   577

8. Martin Ruiter (2000) KNZB
 1:02,83
   1:05,30

 2:08,13   567

9. Martijn Dolk (1989) MNC Dordrecht
 1:04,51
   1:08,82

 2:13,33   504

10. Max Fischer (1995) S. V. Bergisch Gladbach
 1:05,35
   1:08,46

 2:13,81   498

11. Niels de Boer (2000) Eurode Kerkrade
 1:04,67
   1:09,37

 2:14,04   496

12. Tyrese Wilson (2000) ZPC AMERSFOORT
 1:05,23
   1:09,68

 2:14,91   486

13. Gaetan Blankers (2000) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.
 1:04,69
   1:10,45

 2:15,14   484

14. Eric Durchholz (1999) Kölner Triathlon-Team 01
 1:05,78
   1:09,56

 2:15,34   481

15. Max Hewing (2001) SG Schwimmen Münster
 1:05,33
   1:10,14

 2:15,47   480

16. Dave Jansen (1998) ALBION
 1:04,84
   1:10,81

 2:15,65   478

17. Daniel Bebia Sanchez (1995) De Dolfijn
 1:05,01
   1:11,03

 2:16,04   474

18. Maurice Kruck (2000) Kölner Triathlon-Team 01
 1:06,10
   1:10,50

 2:16,60   468

19. Richard Darcis (2001) SG Schwimmen Münster
 1:05,84
   1:11,10

 2:16,94   465

20. André Korten (2000) S. V. Bergisch Gladbach
 1:07,12
   1:10,69

 2:17,81   456
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21. Vincent Vandersypen (1999) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.
 1:07,09
   1:11,21

 2:18,30   451

22. Timo Spaans (2002) PSV Eindhoven
 1:08,01
   1:10,98

 2:18,99   444

23. Lander Van Son (1999) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.
 1:06,69
   1:12,93

 2:19,62   438

24. Jelle Blankestijn (1998) ZPC AMERSFOORT
 1:07,74
   1:12,14

 2:19,88   436

25. Tilman Botz (2000) SG Schwimmen Münster
 1:08,95
   1:13,84

 2:22,79   410

26. Florian von Arnim (2002) Aachener SV 06
 1:09,77
   1:14,80

 2:24,57   395

27. Dilan Bejan (2001) Aachener SV 06
 1:12,00
   1:20,01

 2:32,01   340

Franz Bamer (1984) Aachener SV 06 not started

Event 17  50 m Freestyle ( female, all age groups )

Records: FR:  0:23,64

1. Kim Busch (1998) KNZB  0:24,55   848
2. Maaike de Waard (1996) KNZB  0:24,61   842
3. Tamara van Vliet (1994) KNZB  0:24,78   824
4. Esmee Vermeulen (1996) KNZB  0:25,22   782
5. Nelly Velthuijs (1994) PSV Eindhoven  0:25,38   767
6. Richelle Koot (1996) Aquarijn  0:25,59   749
7. Chantal Senden (1993) Hellas-Glana  0:26,03   711

Valerie van Roon (1998) KNZB  0:26,03   711
9. Frederique Janssen (1999) KNZB  0:26,05   710

10. LouLou Janssen (2001) KNZB  0:26,17   700
11. Luisa Marie Kempe (1992) Erster Offenbacher SC  0:26,18   699
12. Imani de Jong (2002) KNZB  0:26,27   692
13. Lisa Höpink (1998) SG Essen  0:26,28   691
14. Eileen Vieth (1997) TPSK 1925 e.V.  0:26,49   675
15. Ya´elle Lucht (2001) KNZB  0:26,73   657
16. Amy de Langen (1997) PSV Eindhoven  0:26,78   653
17. Nienke Jonk (2002) KNZB  0:26,86   647
18. Ines Leonhardt (1996) SG Schwimmen Münster  0:26,90   644
19. Frouke Beeksma (2000) KNZB  0:26,91   644
20. Elise Tanis (2002) KNZB  0:26,96   640
21. Chloë Wijns (1998) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.  0:26,98   639
22. Joyce Feith Tafatatha (1998) PSV Eindhoven  0:27,01   636
23. Alice Ruhnau (1995) SG Essen  0:27,06   633
24. Marit de Lau (2001) KNZB  0:27,20   623
25. Eva van Elsen (1999) PSV Eindhoven  0:27,23   621
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still Event 17  50 m Freestyle ( female )

Dana Schmidt (2001) SG Schwimmen Münster  0:27,23   621
27. Soraya Wasser (1999) PSV Eindhoven  0:27,30   616
28. Sibylle Gränischer (1995) Region Zentralschweiz-West  0:27,31   616
29. Manon Kampman (2000) PSV Eindhoven  0:27,32   615
30. Leonie Avet (2001) Gold Swimming Team  0:27,35   613
31. Audrey De Keersmaeker (1999) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.  0:27,40   610
32. Julia van Leeuwen (2000) PSV Eindhoven  0:27,69   591
33. Lonneke Kampman (2001) PSV Eindhoven  0:27,97   573
34. Marije Dinkelberg (1997) ALBION  0:27,98   573
35. Desiree Wever (1994) SG Schwimmen Münster  0:28,13   563
36. Manon Ritten (2000) Eurode Kerkrade  0:28,15   562
37. Willemein Hoving (1998) TriVia  0:28,38   549
38. Nikki Douma (2001) Hellas-Glana  0:28,42   546
39. Hannah Capellmann (2002) SG Euregio Swim Team  0:28,59   537
40. Alina Bärwald (1997) VfR Übach-Palenberg  0:28,71   530
41. Annemarie Hoving (2000) TriVia  0:28,76   527
42. Britt Cornelissens (2000) Hellas-Glana  0:28,86   522
43. Loes Gelissen (2001) Hellas-Glana  0:28,99   515
44. Femke Wiersma (2001) HZ&PC Heerenveen  0:29,05   512
45. Denise Blok (1999) Hellas-Glana  0:29,13   507

Manjolla Tahiri (2000) Federata e notit Kosoves  0:29,13   507
47. Zoe Pöhler (2002) Aachener SV 06  0:29,26   501
48. Hanna Bonn (2000) VfR Übach-Palenberg  0:29,59   484
49. Marieke Wildeboer (2001) TriVia  0:29,67   480
50. Luise Schürger (2002) Aachener SV 06  0:30,36   448
51. Britt de Jong (2002) Eurode Kerkrade  0:30,50   442
52. Jennifer Küppers (1998) Aachener SV 06  0:30,61   437

Kristel Blok (2000) Zwemvereniging Hoorn not started
Rachel Blok (1999) Zwemvereniging Hoorn not started
Fabienne Scholing (2000) Zwemvereniging Hoorn not started

Sprinterwertung
1. Kim Busch (1998) KNZB  0:24,55    10
2. Maaike de Waard (1996) KNZB  0:24,61     8
3. Tamara van Vliet (1994) KNZB  0:24,78     6
4. Esmee Vermeulen (1996) KNZB  0:25,22     5
5. Nelly Velthuijs (1994) PSV Eindhoven  0:25,38     4
6. Richelle Koot (1996) Aquarijn  0:25,59     3
7. Chantal Senden (1993) Hellas-Glana  0:26,03     2

Valerie van Roon (1998) KNZB  0:26,03     2
9. Frederique Janssen (1999) KNZB  0:26,05

10. LouLou Janssen (2001) KNZB  0:26,17
11. Luisa Marie Kempe (1992) Erster Offenbacher SC  0:26,18
12. Imani de Jong (2002) KNZB  0:26,27
13. Lisa Höpink (1998) SG Essen  0:26,28
14. Eileen Vieth (1997) TPSK 1925 e.V.  0:26,49
15. Ya´elle Lucht (2001) KNZB  0:26,73
16. Amy de Langen (1997) PSV Eindhoven  0:26,78
17. Nienke Jonk (2002) KNZB  0:26,86
18. Ines Leonhardt (1996) SG Schwimmen Münster  0:26,90
19. Frouke Beeksma (2000) KNZB  0:26,91
20. Elise Tanis (2002) KNZB  0:26,96
21. Chloë Wijns (1998) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.  0:26,98
22. Joyce Feith Tafatatha (1998) PSV Eindhoven  0:27,01
23. Alice Ruhnau (1995) SG Essen  0:27,06
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24. Marit de Lau (2001) KNZB  0:27,20
25. Eva van Elsen (1999) PSV Eindhoven  0:27,23

Dana Schmidt (2001) SG Schwimmen Münster  0:27,23
27. Soraya Wasser (1999) PSV Eindhoven  0:27,30
28. Sibylle Gränischer (1995) Region Zentralschweiz-West  0:27,31
29. Manon Kampman (2000) PSV Eindhoven  0:27,32
30. Leonie Avet (2001) Gold Swimming Team  0:27,35
31. Audrey De Keersmaeker (1999) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.  0:27,40
32. Julia van Leeuwen (2000) PSV Eindhoven  0:27,69
33. Lonneke Kampman (2001) PSV Eindhoven  0:27,97
34. Marije Dinkelberg (1997) ALBION  0:27,98
35. Desiree Wever (1994) SG Schwimmen Münster  0:28,13
36. Manon Ritten (2000) Eurode Kerkrade  0:28,15
37. Willemein Hoving (1998) TriVia  0:28,38
38. Nikki Douma (2001) Hellas-Glana  0:28,42
39. Hannah Capellmann (2002) SG Euregio Swim Team  0:28,59
40. Alina Bärwald (1997) VfR Übach-Palenberg  0:28,71
41. Annemarie Hoving (2000) TriVia  0:28,76
42. Britt Cornelissens (2000) Hellas-Glana  0:28,86
43. Loes Gelissen (2001) Hellas-Glana  0:28,99
44. Femke Wiersma (2001) HZ&PC Heerenveen  0:29,05
45. Denise Blok (1999) Hellas-Glana  0:29,13

Manjolla Tahiri (2000) Federata e notit Kosoves  0:29,13
47. Zoe Pöhler (2002) Aachener SV 06  0:29,26
48. Hanna Bonn (2000) VfR Übach-Palenberg  0:29,59
49. Marieke Wildeboer (2001) TriVia  0:29,67
50. Luise Schürger (2002) Aachener SV 06  0:30,36
51. Britt de Jong (2002) Eurode Kerkrade  0:30,50
52. Jennifer Küppers (1998) Aachener SV 06  0:30,61

Kristel Blok (2000) Zwemvereniging Hoorn not started
Rachel Blok (1999) Zwemvereniging Hoorn not started
Fabienne Scholing (2000) Zwemvereniging Hoorn not started

Event 18  50 m Freestyle ( male, all age groups )

Records: FR:  0:21,00

1. Jesse Puts (1994) Aquarijn  0:21,17   876
2. Nyls Korstanje (1999) KNZB  0:22,06   774
3. Jasper Aerents (1992) BZK Bruges Swimming Team  0:22,18   762
4. Thomas Verhoeven (1997) MNC Dordrecht  0:22,23   757
5. Thom de Boer (1991) De Dolfijn  0:22,41   738
6. Jeroen Baars (1992) MNC Dordrecht  0:22,43   736
7. Ben Schwietert (1997) KNZB  0:22,44   735
8. Stan Pijnenburg (1996) KNZB  0:22,66   714
9. Tom Lommers (1990) De Dolfijn  0:22,78   703

10. Manuel Leuthard (1998) Region Zentralschweiz-West  0:22,81   700
11. Jens Krijgsman (1999) KNZB  0:23,26   660
12. Felix Kempter (1997) Schwimmclub Liestal  0:23,37   651
13. Mateus Naves Brigido (1996) Aachener SV 06  0:23,39   649
14. Ensger Kotterink (1994) ALBION  0:23,52   639
15. Daniel Rast (1985) Schwimmclub Liestal  0:23,63   630
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16. Aleksi Schmid (1996) Swiss Army Team  0:23,64   629
17. Ruden de Ridder (2000) KNZB  0:23,76   619
18. Kai Riemenschneider (1999) Schwimmclub Aarefisch  0:23,82   615
19. Ian Minnigh (1997) MNC Dordrecht  0:23,86   612
20. Daniel Gensorowsky (1988) SG Essen  0:24,03   599
21. Berjen Mellema (1998) KNZB  0:24,06   597
22. Steven Nonnekes (1990) PSV Eindhoven  0:24,08   595
23. Nicola Debelic (1999) Schwimmverein beider Basel  0:24,10   594
24. Jylano Nahr (2001) KNZB  0:24,12   592
25. Nils Rötgers (1990) SC Aqua Köln  0:24,15   590
26. David Scheffer (1995) TriVia  0:24,43   570

Ruben Stam (1998) ALBION  0:24,43   570
28. Adrian Richter (1995) S. V. Bergisch Gladbach  0:24,46   568
29. Tom van Elsen (1997) PSV Eindhoven  0:24,47   567
30. Niklas David Yeboah (1998) PSV Eindhoven  0:24,49   566
31. Daniël Claasen (2001) ZPC AMERSFOORT  0:24,50   565
32. Alan Smeets (1984) Hellas-Glana  0:24,52   564

Lars Kotulski (1992) SC Aqua Köln  0:24,52   564
34. Francesco Scologna (1993) SC Aqua Köln  0:24,57   560
35. Max Hewing (2001) SG Schwimmen Münster  0:24,69   552
36. Tyrese Wilson (2000) ZPC AMERSFOORT  0:24,77   547
37. Thomas Gennen (1993) Aachener SV 06  0:24,80   545
38. Luka Cudic (1999) TriVia  0:24,86   541

Gideon Heij (1998) ZPC AMERSFOORT  0:24,86   541
40. Leif-Leonard Kliesch (1992) SC Aqua Köln  0:24,89   539
41. Rick Bulman (2001) PSV Eindhoven  0:24,93   536
42. Gaetan Blankers (2000) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.  0:25,20   519
43. Oliver Esser (1996) SG Euregio Swim Team  0:25,31   512
44. Seppe Marichal (2001) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.  0:25,34   511
45. Tijmen Linthorst (1998) HZ&PC Heerenveen  0:25,37   509
46. Niels Callewaert (2000) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.  0:25,38   508
47. Karsten Kuyffen (1999) Aachener SV 06  0:25,61   495
48. Wouter Schmit (2000) PSV Eindhoven  0:25,65   492

Mart Niehoff (2001) ZPC AMERSFOORT  0:25,65   492
50. Lander Van Son (1999) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.  0:25,77   485
51. Jonas Pes (1998) SG Euregio Swim Team  0:25,91   478
52. Noel Xilouris (1999) SG Erkelenz-Hückelhoven  0:26,11   467
53. Goscha Gorovoj (2002) Aachener SV 06  0:26,64   439
54. Deniz Tasdelen (2002) Aachener SV 06  0:28,98   341

Max Brose (1998) SG Essen not started
Nicolai Rahm (1998) SG Schwimmen Münster not started
Martin Peters (1998) VfR Übach-Palenberg not started
Oliver Heinimann (1989) Region Zentralschweiz-West not started
Noah Oskam (1999) Schwimmclub Aarefisch not started

Sprinterwertung
1. Jesse Puts (1994) Aquarijn  0:21,17    10
2. Nyls Korstanje (1999) KNZB  0:22,06     8
3. Jasper Aerents (1992) BZK Bruges Swimming Team  0:22,18     6
4. Thomas Verhoeven (1997) MNC Dordrecht  0:22,23     5
5. Thom de Boer (1991) De Dolfijn  0:22,41     4
6. Jeroen Baars (1992) MNC Dordrecht  0:22,43     3
7. Ben Schwietert (1997) KNZB  0:22,44     2
8. Stan Pijnenburg (1996) KNZB  0:22,66     1
9. Tom Lommers (1990) De Dolfijn  0:22,78
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10. Manuel Leuthard (1998) Region Zentralschweiz-West  0:22,81
11. Jens Krijgsman (1999) KNZB  0:23,26
12. Felix Kempter (1997) Schwimmclub Liestal  0:23,37
13. Mateus Naves Brigido (1996) Aachener SV 06  0:23,39
14. Ensger Kotterink (1994) ALBION  0:23,52
15. Daniel Rast (1985) Schwimmclub Liestal  0:23,63
16. Aleksi Schmid (1996) Swiss Army Team  0:23,64
17. Ruden de Ridder (2000) KNZB  0:23,76
18. Kai Riemenschneider (1999) Schwimmclub Aarefisch  0:23,82
19. Ian Minnigh (1997) MNC Dordrecht  0:23,86
20. Daniel Gensorowsky (1988) SG Essen  0:24,03
21. Berjen Mellema (1998) KNZB  0:24,06
22. Steven Nonnekes (1990) PSV Eindhoven  0:24,08
23. Nicola Debelic (1999) Schwimmverein beider Basel  0:24,10
24. Jylano Nahr (2001) KNZB  0:24,12
25. Nils Rötgers (1990) SC Aqua Köln  0:24,15
26. David Scheffer (1995) TriVia  0:24,43

Ruben Stam (1998) ALBION  0:24,43
28. Adrian Richter (1995) S. V. Bergisch Gladbach  0:24,46
29. Tom van Elsen (1997) PSV Eindhoven  0:24,47
30. Niklas David Yeboah (1998) PSV Eindhoven  0:24,49
31. Daniël Claasen (2001) ZPC AMERSFOORT  0:24,50
32. Alan Smeets (1984) Hellas-Glana  0:24,52

Lars Kotulski (1992) SC Aqua Köln  0:24,52
34. Francesco Scologna (1993) SC Aqua Köln  0:24,57
35. Max Hewing (2001) SG Schwimmen Münster  0:24,69
36. Tyrese Wilson (2000) ZPC AMERSFOORT  0:24,77
37. Thomas Gennen (1993) Aachener SV 06  0:24,80
38. Luka Cudic (1999) TriVia  0:24,86

Gideon Heij (1998) ZPC AMERSFOORT  0:24,86
40. Leif-Leonard Kliesch (1992) SC Aqua Köln  0:24,89
41. Rick Bulman (2001) PSV Eindhoven  0:24,93
42. Gaetan Blankers (2000) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.  0:25,20
43. Oliver Esser (1996) SG Euregio Swim Team  0:25,31
44. Seppe Marichal (2001) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.  0:25,34
45. Tijmen Linthorst (1998) HZ&PC Heerenveen  0:25,37
46. Niels Callewaert (2000) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.  0:25,38
47. Karsten Kuyffen (1999) Aachener SV 06  0:25,61
48. Wouter Schmit (2000) PSV Eindhoven  0:25,65

Mart Niehoff (2001) ZPC AMERSFOORT  0:25,65
50. Lander Van Son (1999) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.  0:25,77
51. Jonas Pes (1998) SG Euregio Swim Team  0:25,91
52. Noel Xilouris (1999) SG Erkelenz-Hückelhoven  0:26,11
53. Goscha Gorovoj (2002) Aachener SV 06  0:26,64
54. Deniz Tasdelen (2002) Aachener SV 06  0:28,98

Max Brose (1998) SG Essen not started
Nicolai Rahm (1998) SG Schwimmen Münster not started
Martin Peters (1998) VfR Übach-Palenberg not started
Oliver Heinimann (1989) Region Zentralschweiz-West not started
Noah Oskam (1999) Schwimmclub Aarefisch not started
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Event 19  400 m Freestyle ( female, all age groups )

Records: FR:  4:05,83

1. Marrit Steenbergen (2000) KNZB
 1:00,82  2:05,92  3:09,65
   1:05,10    1:03,73    1:04,28

 4:13,93   787

2. Marjolein Delno (1994) KNZB
 1:00,77  2:05,96  3:10,84
   1:05,19    1:04,88    1:04,97

 4:15,81   770

3. Marij van der Mast (2000) KNZB
 1:04,49  2:11,83  3:18,49
   1:07,34    1:06,66    1:06,36

 4:24,85   694

4. Lisanne Hassing (1997) HZ&PC Heerenveen
 1:03,04  2:10,48  3:18,76
   1:07,44    1:08,28    1:08,37

 4:27,13   676

5. Charlotte Van Deuren (2001) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.
 1:06,16  2:15,72  3:25,01
   1:09,56    1:09,29    1:06,35

 4:31,36   645

6. Vera Niemeyer (1990) SG Euregio Swim Team
 1:05,75  2:14,07  3:22,17
   1:08,32    1:08,10    1:09,25

 4:31,42   645

7. Annemarie Meijer (1999) PSV Eindhoven
 1:06,16  2:16,02  3:25,92
   1:09,86    1:09,90    1:07,60

 4:33,52   630

8. Pien Schravesande (1999) KNZB
 1:05,22  2:14,97  3:25,00
   1:09,75    1:10,03    1:09,12

 4:34,12   626

9. Imke Beekman (2003) ALBION
 1:05,86  2:15,63  3:25,79
   1:09,77    1:10,16    1:10,26

 4:36,05   613

10. Soraya Wasser (1999) PSV Eindhoven
 1:05,15  2:14,09  3:25,08
   1:08,94    1:10,99    1:11,42

 4:36,50   610

11. Sarah Van Wallendael (2002) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.
 1:05,82  2:17,03  3:28,80
   1:11,21    1:11,77    1:10,67

 4:39,47   590

12. Sara Van Suetendael (2000) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.
 1:08,03  2:19,76  3:32,46
   1:11,73    1:12,70    1:10,85

 4:43,31   567

13. Grete Steiner (1998) SG Schwimmen Münster
 1:07,07  2:18,92  3:31,78
   1:11,85    1:12,86    1:12,47

 4:44,25   561

14. Anna-Sophie Schmidt-Stafford (1997) SG Euregio Swim Team
 1:09,31  2:21,61  3:34,51
   1:12,30    1:12,90    1:10,87

 4:45,38   554

15. Julia van Leeuwen (2000) PSV Eindhoven
 1:06,24  2:21,11  3:34,98
   1:14,87    1:13,87    1:13,57

 4:48,55   536

Mariëlle Dolfijn (2002) TriVia
 1:07,10  2:20,36  3:34,57
   1:13,26    1:14,21    1:13,98

 4:48,55   536

17. Inka Schulte-Sasse (2002) Aachener SV 06
 1:11,95  2:30,96  3:50,40
   1:19,01    1:19,44    1:16,55

 5:06,95   446
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still Event 19  400 m Freestyle ( female )

Kristel Blok (2000) Zwemvereniging Hoorn not started
Isabel Dijkstra (2002) Hellas-Glana not started

Event 20  400 m Freestyle ( male, all age groups )

Records: FR:  3:44,48

1. Moritz Brandt (1998) SG Essen
 0:56,64  1:55,80  2:54,44
   0:59,16    0:58,64    0:55,96

 3:50,40   781

2. Frank Roovers (1998) KNZB
 0:56,00  1:55,78  2:55,08
   0:59,78    0:59,30    0:55,53

 3:50,61   779

3. Pál Joensen (1990) SuSvim
 0:55,97  1:55,30  2:55,34
   0:59,33    1:00,04    1:00,40

 3:55,74   729

4. Joeri Verlinden (1988) KNZB
 0:57,70  1:59,08  2:59,64
   1:01,38    1:00,56    0:57,94

 3:57,58   713

5. Marcel Schouten (1993) KNZB
 0:58,60  1:59,60  2:59,13
   1:01,00    0:59,53    0:58,58

 3:57,71   711

6. Jorgos Skotadis (1998) KNZB
 0:56,10  1:56,23  2:57,05
   1:00,13    1:00,82    1:01,48

 3:58,53   704

7. Pepijn Smits (1996) KNZB
 0:55,90  1:56,29  2:58,36
   1:00,39    1:02,07    1:02,59

 4:00,95   683

8. Federico Salghetti-Drioli (2000) Schwimmclub Aarefisch
 0:56,70  1:59,00  3:01,68
   1:02,30    1:02,68    1:02,41

 4:04,09   657

9. Seppe Marichal (2001) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.
 0:58,41  2:00,40  3:03,84
   1:01,99    1:03,44    1:02,12

 4:05,96   642

10. Austin Namesnik (2001) ZPC AMERSFOORT
 0:59,95  2:03,11  3:05,89
   1:03,16    1:02,78    1:00,42

 4:06,31   639

11. Stijn Simons (1999) PSV Eindhoven
 0:57,33  2:00,51  3:04,96
   1:03,18    1:04,45    1:04,59

 4:09,55   615

12. Timos Skotadis (1998) De Dolfijn
 0:59,34  2:02,41  3:07,05
   1:03,07    1:04,64    1:05,30

 4:12,35   595

13. Timo Dinkelberg (1993) ALBION
 0:58,89  2:03,58  3:08,81
   1:04,69    1:05,23    1:04,08

 4:12,89   591

14. Bart Sommeling (1998) De Dolfijn
 0:56,37  1:59,30  3:06,37
   1:02,93    1:07,07    1:07,02

 4:13,39   587

15. Dries Ongenae (2000) Gold Swimming Team
 0:57,77  2:02,82  3:09,46
   1:05,05    1:06,64    1:06,85

 4:16,31   567
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still Event 20  400 m Freestyle ( male )

16. Friso van der Meulen (1998) TriVia
 1:00,58  2:06,12  3:12,60
   1:05,54    1:06,48    1:05,24

 4:17,84   557

17. Lander Van Son (1999) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.
 1:02,28  2:07,66  3:13,64
   1:05,38    1:05,98    1:05,10

 4:18,74   552

18. Erwin Heinsius (1999) HZ&PC Heerenveen
 1:01,33  2:08,10  3:15,21
   1:06,77    1:07,11    1:05,89

 4:21,10   537

19. Jelle Blankestijn (1998) ZPC AMERSFOORT
 1:01,64  2:08,11  3:15,10
   1:06,47    1:06,99    1:06,40

 4:21,50   534

20. Vincent Vandersypen (1999) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.
 1:02,68  2:09,50  3:16,84
   1:06,82    1:07,34    1:05,79

 4:22,63   527

21. Rick Bulman (2001) PSV Eindhoven
 1:02,63  2:09,72  3:17,48
   1:07,09    1:07,76    1:07,56

 4:25,04   513

22. Rijk Dragstra (2001) ZPC AMERSFOORT
 1:04,33  2:12,22  3:21,33
   1:07,89    1:09,11    1:07,80

 4:29,13   490

23. Nils Robin Krycki (1995) Aachener SV 06
 1:01,76  2:10,31  3:21,00
   1:08,55    1:10,69    1:10,10

 4:31,10   479

24. Timo Spaans (2002) PSV Eindhoven
 1:02,33  2:11,04  3:20,73
   1:08,71    1:09,69    1:10,50

 4:31,23   479

Event 21  100 m Medley ( female, all age groups )

Records: FR:  0:58,96

1. Kim Busch (1998) KNZB  1:02,10   761
2. Rikke Møller Petersen (1989) Holbaek SK  1:03,28   719
3. Esmee Vermeulen (1996) KNZB  1:04,11   691
4. Lisa Höpink (1998) SG Essen  1:04,32   685
5. Valerie van Roon (1998) KNZB  1:04,37   683
6. LouLou Janssen (2001) KNZB  1:04,45   680
7. Annalena Felker (1998) SG Essen  1:05,57   646
8. Svenja Stoffel (1997) Swiss Army Team  1:05,79   640
9. Indy Jongman (2001) KNZB  1:06,23   627

10. Anke Geeroms (2000) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.  1:06,35   624
11. Nienke Jonk (2002) KNZB  1:07,26   599
12. Mirthe Goris (1996) Koninklijke Hasseltse Zwemverenigin  1:07,28   598
13. Amy de Langen (1997) PSV Eindhoven  1:07,77   585
14. Joyce Feith Tafatatha (1998) PSV Eindhoven  1:07,79   585
15. Ines Leonhardt (1996) SG Schwimmen Münster  1:08,00   579
16. Manon Aerssens (1999) PSV Eindhoven  1:08,17   575
17. Dana Schmidt (2001) SG Schwimmen Münster  1:08,33   571
18. Marit de Lau (2001) KNZB  1:08,97   555
19. Audrey De Keersmaeker (1999) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.  1:09,14   551
20. Renée Vanderheyden (1999) ReVeLie Swim Team  1:09,51   542
21. Olivia Sindico (2000) Schwimmclub Aarefisch  1:09,94   532
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still Event 21  100 m Medley ( female )

22. Friederike von Arnim (1999) Aachener SV 06  1:10,36   523
23. Elise Schoefs (1998) Koninklijke Hasseltse Zwemverenigin  1:10,55   519
24. Leonie Avet (2001) Gold Swimming Team  1:10,57   518
25. Esra Erer (2000) TriVia  1:10,67   516
26. Sara Van Suetendael (2000) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.  1:10,71   515
27. Annemarie Hoving (2000) TriVia  1:10,87   512
28. Femke Wiersma (2001) HZ&PC Heerenveen  1:12,04   487
29. Maike Strieder (2001) VfR Übach-Palenberg  1:12,08   486
30. Marieke Wildeboer (2001) TriVia  1:12,27   482
31. Celina-Marie Krimpelbein (1998) Aachener SV 06  1:13,04   467
32. Mariëlle Dolfijn (2002) TriVia  1:13,13   466
33. Nikola Schubert (1999) SG Euregio Swim Team  1:13,24   463
34. Nikki Douma (2001) Hellas-Glana  1:13,40   460
35. Sonja Frolova (2002) Aachener SV 06  1:13,59   457
36. Hannah Capellmann (2002) SG Euregio Swim Team  1:14,81   435
37. Pia Dreiner (1994) Aachener SV 06  1:16,12   413
38. Zoe Pöhler (2002) Aachener SV 06  1:16,18   412
39. Carolin Bogdol (2003) Aachener SV 06  1:19,75   359

Jelka De Vriendt (1999) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp. not started
Rachel Blok (1999) Zwemvereniging Hoorn not started
Julia Schmidt-Stafford (1989) SG Euregio Swim Team not started
Michelle Lambert (1994) SG Essen not started
Ya´elle Lucht (2001) KNZB not started

Sprinterwertung
1. Kim Busch (1998) KNZB  1:02,10    10
2. Rikke Møller Petersen (1989) Holbaek SK  1:03,28     8
3. Esmee Vermeulen (1996) KNZB  1:04,11     6
4. Lisa Höpink (1998) SG Essen  1:04,32     5
5. Valerie van Roon (1998) KNZB  1:04,37     4
6. LouLou Janssen (2001) KNZB  1:04,45     3
7. Annalena Felker (1998) SG Essen  1:05,57     2
8. Svenja Stoffel (1997) Swiss Army Team  1:05,79     1
9. Indy Jongman (2001) KNZB  1:06,23

10. Anke Geeroms (2000) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.  1:06,35
11. Nienke Jonk (2002) KNZB  1:07,26
12. Mirthe Goris (1996) Koninklijke Hasseltse Zwemverenigin  1:07,28
13. Amy de Langen (1997) PSV Eindhoven  1:07,77
14. Joyce Feith Tafatatha (1998) PSV Eindhoven  1:07,79
15. Ines Leonhardt (1996) SG Schwimmen Münster  1:08,00
16. Manon Aerssens (1999) PSV Eindhoven  1:08,17
17. Dana Schmidt (2001) SG Schwimmen Münster  1:08,33
18. Marit de Lau (2001) KNZB  1:08,97
19. Audrey De Keersmaeker (1999) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.  1:09,14
20. Renée Vanderheyden (1999) ReVeLie Swim Team  1:09,51
21. Olivia Sindico (2000) Schwimmclub Aarefisch  1:09,94
22. Friederike von Arnim (1999) Aachener SV 06  1:10,36
23. Elise Schoefs (1998) Koninklijke Hasseltse Zwemverenigin  1:10,55
24. Leonie Avet (2001) Gold Swimming Team  1:10,57
25. Esra Erer (2000) TriVia  1:10,67
26. Sara Van Suetendael (2000) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.  1:10,71
27. Annemarie Hoving (2000) TriVia  1:10,87
28. Femke Wiersma (2001) HZ&PC Heerenveen  1:12,04
29. Maike Strieder (2001) VfR Übach-Palenberg  1:12,08
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still Event 21  100 m Medley ( female )

30. Marieke Wildeboer (2001) TriVia  1:12,27
31. Celina-Marie Krimpelbein (1998) Aachener SV 06  1:13,04
32. Mariëlle Dolfijn (2002) TriVia  1:13,13
33. Nikola Schubert (1999) SG Euregio Swim Team  1:13,24
34. Nikki Douma (2001) Hellas-Glana  1:13,40
35. Sonja Frolova (2002) Aachener SV 06  1:13,59
36. Hannah Capellmann (2002) SG Euregio Swim Team  1:14,81
37. Pia Dreiner (1994) Aachener SV 06  1:16,12
38. Zoe Pöhler (2002) Aachener SV 06  1:16,18
39. Carolin Bogdol (2003) Aachener SV 06  1:19,75

Jelka De Vriendt (1999) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp. not started
Rachel Blok (1999) Zwemvereniging Hoorn not started
Julia Schmidt-Stafford (1989) SG Euregio Swim Team not started
Michelle Lambert (1994) SG Essen not started
Ya´elle Lucht (2001) KNZB not started

Event 22  100 m Medley ( male, all age groups )

Records: FR:  0:53,24

1. Frank Roovers (1998) KNZB  0:55,17   774
2. Ensger Kotterink (1994) ALBION  0:55,79   748
3. Jasper Aerents (1992) BZK Bruges Swimming Team  0:56,71   712
4. Jeroen Baars (1992) MNC Dordrecht  0:57,04   700
5. Yamiko Steenhoek (1996) De Dolfijn  0:57,18   695
6. Arjan Knipping (1994) PSV Eindhoven  0:57,42   686
7. Maurin Lampart (1994) Region Zentralschweiz-West  0:57,71   676
8. Luca Pfyffer (1996) Swiss Army Team  0:58,10   662
9. Jacob de Roos (1999) KNZB  0:58,24   658

10. Jens Krijgsman (1999) KNZB  0:58,40   652
11. Felix Kempter (1997) Schwimmclub Liestal  0:58,46   650
12. Jan Nigl (1987) SC Aqua Köln  0:59,16   627

Jelle Betten (2000) KNZB  0:59,16   627
14. Ruden de Ridder (2000) KNZB  0:59,67   611
15. Stefan Ullosat (1993) SC Aqua Köln  0:59,73   610
16. Fabian Günther (1990) TSG Huchting/Blumenthal Bremen  0:59,74   609
17. Jari Groenhart (2000) KNZB  1:00,16   597
18. Luc Kroon (2001) KNZB  1:00,18   596
19. Jylano Nahr (2001) KNZB  1:00,20   595
20. Sebastian Nuyen (1994) TPSK 1925 e.V.  1:00,30   592
21. Nicola Debelic (1999) Schwimmverein beider Basel  1:00,63   583
22. Juri Dijkstra (2000) KNZB  1:00,80   578
23. Tolunay Akcay (1998) Schwimmverein beider Basel  1:00,82   577
24. Niklas David Yeboah (1998) PSV Eindhoven  1:00,84   577
25. Daniel Gensorowsky (1988) SG Essen  1:01,01   572
26. Austin Namesnik (2001) ZPC AMERSFOORT  1:01,05   571
27. Niels Post (1998) PSV Eindhoven  1:01,38   562

Thesar Abdullahu (1998) Schwimmverein beider Basel  1:01,38   562
29. Bart de Heer (1995) Hellas-Glana  1:01,86   549
30. David Scheffer (1995) TriVia  1:01,92   547
31. Luka Cudic (1999) TriVia  1:02,00   545
32. Gaetan Blankers (2000) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.  1:02,17   541
33. Ariel Asti (2000) Schwimmclub Aarefisch  1:02,37   535
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still Event 22  100 m Medley ( male )

34. Daniël Claasen (2001) ZPC AMERSFOORT  1:02,39   535
35. Wouter Schmit (2000) PSV Eindhoven  1:02,69   527
36. Tom van Elsen (1997) PSV Eindhoven  1:03,08   517
37. Dave Jansen (1998) ALBION  1:03,16   516

Nick van Nijburg (1999) De Dolfijn  1:03,16   516
39. Tyrese Wilson (2000) ZPC AMERSFOORT  1:03,51   507
40. Daniel Bebia Sanchez (1995) De Dolfijn  1:03,59   505
41. Victor Wenzel (1999) S. V. Bergisch Gladbach  1:03,65   504
42. Martijn Dolk (1989) MNC Dordrecht  1:04,27   489
43. Christian Bock (1993) Aachener SV 06  1:05,03   472
44. Noel Xilouris (1999) SG Erkelenz-Hückelhoven  1:06,70   438
45. Karsten Kuyffen (1999) Aachener SV 06  1:06,77   436
46. Goscha Gorovoj (2002) Aachener SV 06  1:10,84   365
47. Gideon Hoffmann (2002) Aachener SV 06  1:13,74   324

Friso van der Meulen (1998) TriVia not started
Max Brose (1998) SG Essen not started
Nicolai Rahm (1998) SG Schwimmen Münster not started
Floris Kotterink (1998) ALBION not started
Noah Oskam (1999) Schwimmclub Aarefisch not started
Franz Bamer (1984) Aachener SV 06 not started
Mateus Naves Brigido (1996) Aachener SV 06 not started

Sprinterwertung
1. Frank Roovers (1998) KNZB  0:55,17    10
2. Ensger Kotterink (1994) ALBION  0:55,79     8
3. Jasper Aerents (1992) BZK Bruges Swimming Team  0:56,71     6
4. Jeroen Baars (1992) MNC Dordrecht  0:57,04     5
5. Yamiko Steenhoek (1996) De Dolfijn  0:57,18     4
6. Arjan Knipping (1994) PSV Eindhoven  0:57,42     3
7. Maurin Lampart (1994) Region Zentralschweiz-West  0:57,71     2
8. Luca Pfyffer (1996) Swiss Army Team  0:58,10     1
9. Jacob de Roos (1999) KNZB  0:58,24

10. Jens Krijgsman (1999) KNZB  0:58,40
11. Felix Kempter (1997) Schwimmclub Liestal  0:58,46
12. Jan Nigl (1987) SC Aqua Köln  0:59,16

Jelle Betten (2000) KNZB  0:59,16
14. Ruden de Ridder (2000) KNZB  0:59,67
15. Stefan Ullosat (1993) SC Aqua Köln  0:59,73
16. Fabian Günther (1990) TSG Huchting/Blumenthal Bremen  0:59,74
17. Jari Groenhart (2000) KNZB  1:00,16
18. Luc Kroon (2001) KNZB  1:00,18
19. Jylano Nahr (2001) KNZB  1:00,20
20. Sebastian Nuyen (1994) TPSK 1925 e.V.  1:00,30
21. Nicola Debelic (1999) Schwimmverein beider Basel  1:00,63
22. Juri Dijkstra (2000) KNZB  1:00,80
23. Tolunay Akcay (1998) Schwimmverein beider Basel  1:00,82
24. Niklas David Yeboah (1998) PSV Eindhoven  1:00,84
25. Daniel Gensorowsky (1988) SG Essen  1:01,01
26. Austin Namesnik (2001) ZPC AMERSFOORT  1:01,05
27. Niels Post (1998) PSV Eindhoven  1:01,38

Thesar Abdullahu (1998) Schwimmverein beider Basel  1:01,38
29. Bart de Heer (1995) Hellas-Glana  1:01,86
30. David Scheffer (1995) TriVia  1:01,92
31. Luka Cudic (1999) TriVia  1:02,00
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still Event 22  100 m Medley ( male )

32. Gaetan Blankers (2000) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp.  1:02,17
33. Ariel Asti (2000) Schwimmclub Aarefisch  1:02,37
34. Daniël Claasen (2001) ZPC AMERSFOORT  1:02,39
35. Wouter Schmit (2000) PSV Eindhoven  1:02,69
36. Tom van Elsen (1997) PSV Eindhoven  1:03,08
37. Dave Jansen (1998) ALBION  1:03,16

Nick van Nijburg (1999) De Dolfijn  1:03,16
39. Tyrese Wilson (2000) ZPC AMERSFOORT  1:03,51
40. Daniel Bebia Sanchez (1995) De Dolfijn  1:03,59
41. Victor Wenzel (1999) S. V. Bergisch Gladbach  1:03,65
42. Martijn Dolk (1989) MNC Dordrecht  1:04,27
43. Christian Bock (1993) Aachener SV 06  1:05,03
44. Noel Xilouris (1999) SG Erkelenz-Hückelhoven  1:06,70
45. Karsten Kuyffen (1999) Aachener SV 06  1:06,77
46. Goscha Gorovoj (2002) Aachener SV 06  1:10,84
47. Gideon Hoffmann (2002) Aachener SV 06  1:13,74

Friso van der Meulen (1998) TriVia not started
Max Brose (1998) SG Essen not started
Nicolai Rahm (1998) SG Schwimmen Münster not started
Floris Kotterink (1998) ALBION not started
Noah Oskam (1999) Schwimmclub Aarefisch not started
Franz Bamer (1984) Aachener SV 06 not started
Mateus Naves Brigido (1996) Aachener SV 06 not started

Finishing the 2. session:
Recording finished:

16:25 h
16:25 h

gez. Peter Bartelet gez. Ingo Braun gez. Hermann Josef Aretz gez. Benjamin Nestler
(Referee) (Referee) (Chief-recorder) (Chief-recorder)
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Long-distance - Special stage
( several competitions out of Event 1 - 135 )

( place 1 - 50 )( only female indiv. starts )

all age groups
1. van der Mast, Marij (2000) KNZB 1366
2. Niemeyer, Vera (1990) SG Euregio Swim Team 1288
3. Hassing, Lisanne (1997) HZ&PC Heerenveen 1263
4. Meijer, Annemarie (1999) PSV Eindhoven 1254
5. Beekman, Imke (2003) ALBION 1223
6. Steiner, Grete (1998) SG Schwimmen Münster 1116
7. Schmidt-Stafford, Anna-Sophie (1997) SG Euregio Swim Team 1101
8. Steenbergen, Marrit (2000) KNZB 787
9. Delno, Marjolein (1994) KNZB 770

10. Tienstra, Marieke (1999) KNZB 735
11. Van Deuren, Charlotte (2001) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp. 645
12. Schravesande, Pien (1999) KNZB 626
13. Wasser, Soraya (1999) PSV Eindhoven 610
14. Van Wallendael, Sarah (2002) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp. 590
15. Kampman, Lonneke (2001) PSV Eindhoven 568
16. Van Suetendael, Sara (2000) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp. 567
17. van Leeuwen, Julia (2000) PSV Eindhoven 536

Dolfijn, Mariëlle (2002) TriVia 536
19. Schulte-Sasse, Inka (2002) Aachener SV 06 446
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Long-distance - Special stage
( several competitions out of Event 1 - 135 )

( place 1 - 50 )( only male indiv. starts )

all age groups
1. Joensen, Pál (1990) SuSvim 1499
2. Schouten, Marcel (1993) KNZB 1461
3. Skotadis, Jorgos (1998) KNZB 1428
4. Smits, Pepijn (1996) KNZB 1386
5. Salghetti-Drioli, Federico (2000) Schwimmclub Aarefisch 1364
6. Skotadis, Timos (1998) De Dolfijn 1204
7. Spaans, Timo (2002) PSV Eindhoven 970

Krycki, Nils Robin (1995) Aachener SV 06 970
9. Brandt, Moritz (1998) SG Essen 781

10. Roovers, Frank (1998) KNZB 779
11. Verlinden, Joeri (1988) KNZB 713
12. Bottelier, Lars (1997) KNZB 701
13. van Leeuwen, Ruben (1997) KNZB 682
14. Marichal, Seppe (2001) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp. 642
15. Namesnik, Austin (2001) ZPC AMERSFOORT 639
16. van Dijk, Jesse (1999) ZPC AMERSFOORT 632
17. Simons, Stijn (1999) PSV Eindhoven 615
18. Dinkelberg, Timo (1993) ALBION 591
19. Sommeling, Bart (1998) De Dolfijn 587
20. Ongenae, Dries (2000) Gold Swimming Team 567
21. Morelissen, Bas (2001) ZPC AMERSFOORT 564
22. Korten, André (2000) S. V. Bergisch Gladbach 561
23. van der Meulen, Friso (1998) TriVia 557
24. Van Son, Lander (1999) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp. 552
25. Heinsius, Erwin (1999) HZ&PC Heerenveen 537
26. Blankestijn, Jelle (1998) ZPC AMERSFOORT 534
27. Vandersypen, Vincent (1999) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerp. 527
28. Bulman, Rick (2001) PSV Eindhoven 513
29. Dragstra, Rijk (2001) ZPC AMERSFOORT 490



47th International SchwimmingFestival Aachen 22.10.2016

43Visit us in Aachen from October 21-23, 2016! More information: http://isf.asv06.de

47th International SchwimmingFestival Aachen 23.10.2016

43Visit us in Aachen from October 21-23, 2016! More information: http://isf.asv06.de

Sprinter special stage
( several competitions out of Event 1 - 135 )

( place 1 - 50 )( only female indiv. starts )

all age groups
1. de Waard, Maaike (1996) KNZB 28

Busch, Kim (1998) KNZB 28
3. Møller Petersen, Rikke (1989) Holbaek SK 18
4. Vermeulen, Esmee (1996) KNZB 12
5. Höpink, Lisa (1998) SG Essen 9
6. Felker, Annalena (1998) SG Essen 8

Ruhnau, Alice (1995) SG Essen 8
Vermeulen, Tessa (1998) KNZB 8

9. Janssen, LouLou (2001) KNZB 7
10. Stoffel, Svenja (1997) Swiss Army Team 6

Senden, Chantal (1993) Hellas-Glana 6
Steenbergen, Marrit (2000) KNZB 6
Bos, Esmée (1996) KNZB 6
van Vliet, Tamara (1994) KNZB 6
van Roon, Valerie (1998) KNZB 6
Elzerman, Anouk (1990) De Dolfijn 6

17. Tienstra, Marieke (1999) KNZB 5
18. Velthuijs, Nelly (1994) PSV Eindhoven 4

Delno, Marjolein (1994) KNZB 4
20. Gränischer, Sibylle (1995) Region Zentralschweiz-West 3

Zurflüh, Sarah (1997) Region Zentralschweiz-West 3
Koot, Richelle (1996) Aquarijn 3

23. Beeksma, Frouke (2000) KNZB 2
Schouten, Tes (2000) KNZB 2
Zandringa, Kinge (1998) KNZB 2

26. Kempe, Luisa Marie (1992) Erster Offenbacher SC 1
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Sprinter special stage
( several competitions out of Event 1 - 135 )

( place 1 - 50 )( only male indiv. starts )

all age groups
1. Puts, Jesse (1994) Aquarijn 20
2. Aerents, Jasper (1992) BZK Bruges Swimming Team 19
3. Baars, Jeroen (1992) MNC Dordrecht 16
4. Korstanje, Nyls (1999) KNZB 14
5. Pijnenburg, Stan (1996) KNZB 11
6. Coreelman, Jonas (1991) Royal  Dauphins Mouscronnois 10

Verhoeven, Thomas (1997) MNC Dordrecht 10
Roovers, Frank (1998) KNZB 10

9. Kotterink, Ensger (1994) ALBION 8
Nigl, Jan (1987) SC Aqua Köln 8
Kamminga, Arno (1995) KNZB 8

12. Leeuw, Kasper (1993) ZPC AMERSFOORT 6
Steenhoek, Yamiko (1996) De Dolfijn 6

14. Baars, Mark (1985) MNC Dordrecht 5
Dekker, Ruben (1993) De Dolfijn 5

16. Kraaijenhof, Jordan (1993) ZPC AMERSFOORT 4
Betten, Jelle (2000) KNZB 4
Goosen, Mathys (1996) KNZB 4
de Boer, Thom (1991) De Dolfijn 4

20. Scherer, Roman (1995) Schwimmclub Liestal 3
Knipping, Arjan (1994) PSV Eindhoven 3
de Ridder, Ruden (2000) KNZB 3
Lommers, Tom (1990) De Dolfijn 3

24. Lampart, Maurin (1994) Region Zentralschweiz-West 2
Waninge, Wietse (1998) ZPC AMERSFOORT 2
Ullosat, Stefan (1993) SC Aqua Köln 2
Schwietert, Ben (1997) KNZB 2

28. Pfyffer, Luca (1996) Swiss Army Team 1
Gensorowsky, Daniel (1988) SG Essen 1
Nuyen, Sebastian (1994) TPSK 1925 e.V. 1


